FILM & PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. This permit is issued to the applicant by the City of Cerritos for the purpose of filming a commercial motion picture, television film, or still photograph within the City of Cerritos.
- 2. This permit must be in the possession of the applicant at all times while on location. Posted parking regulations and/or vehicle code regulations will be enforced unless otherwise noted.
- 3. On or before the date of the expiration of this permit, the permittee shall remove from said properties all location sets, structures, rubbish, and unsightly matter placed on the property by the applicant. In the event that the applicant fails to do so, the City may cause the same to be done and applicant agrees to pay the City for its cost incurred therefore.
- 4. This permit shall not be assigned by the applicant without the written consent of the City.
- 5. This permit may be terminated at any time by either of the parties hereto, and until so terminated the applicant agrees to abide by all the terms and conditions hereof, and to pay all fees and charges herein provided.
- 6. Applicant shall be subjected to the City's control and instructions of the City representative assigned for the purpose of avoiding any interference with the operations of the City's facilities or property.
- 7. Applicant acknowledges and represents that it has inspected City's properties, knows the condition thereof, and assumes full responsibility for any injury to persons or damage to property by reason of the use of said properties under this permit and undertakes and agrees to release and hold harmless and indemnify the City and all its officers and employees from and against all actions, claims, loss, demands, expense, damage or liability of any nature whatsoever, for death or injury to any person or damage to any property in any manner arising by reason of or incident to the exercise or enjoyment of the premises herein given whether or not caused solely or contributed to by any act or omission, active or passive, negligent or otherwise, of the City, or any officer, employee or agent.
- 8. Applicant agrees that the City of Cerritos does not endorse the content or subject matter of the filming project and that the content or subject matter does not necessarily reflect the beliefs of the City of Cerritos and/or its officers, employees and agents. Applicant further agrees that the use of a City of Cerritos facility or property does not imply such endorsement.
- 9. Applicant agrees that the City of Cerritos and/or its officers, employees and agents, shall bear no responsibility and shall not be liable for any delay or cancellation of filming caused by acts of God, weather conditions, acts of other governmental entities, acts of independent contractors performing under contract with the City of Cerritos, or any other cause, condition or activity beyond the control of the City of Cerritos.

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & AGREEMENT

	I, the undersigned, have read and do understand and agree with the aforementioned Film & Photography Permit Terms & Conditions and do certify that I will abide by and enforce the rules, regulations, and policies governing the facility. I will accept all responsibility for any damage to the premises including property, furnishings or equipment arising from the use of this facility. In compliance with the facility's policies and procedures, I will ensure that any company with which I have a contract will also abide by the policies and procedures.
Applicant's Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	